UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GENERAL MOTORS LLC, NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC., TESLA, INC., AND AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR CO., INC., Petitioner,

v.

NEO WIRELESS LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2023-00961 Patent 10,965,512 B2

PATENT OWNER NEO WIRELESS LLC'S MANDATORY NOTICES



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner Neo Wireless LLC submits these Mandatory Notices to satisfy the requirements of 37 C.F.R. § 42.8. Patent Owner reserves its rights to supplement or modify these Notices.

1. Real Party-In-Interest

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), Patent Owner identifies Neo Wireless LLC.

2. Related Matters

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), Patent Owner identifies the following related current and former proceedings involving the patent-at-issue:

Current Proceedings:

- 1. Ford Motor Company v. Neo Wireless, LLC, IPR2023-00764;
- 2. Mercedes-Benz USA, LLC v. Neo Wireless, LLC, IPR2023-00079;
- 3. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc. v. Neo Wireless, LLC, IPR2022-01539;
- 4. In Re: Neo Wireless, LLC Patent Litigation, No. 2-22-md-03034 (E.D. Mich.);
- 5. Neo Wireless LLC v. American Honda Motor Co., Inc. et al., No. 2-22-cv-11403 (E.D. Mich.);
- 6. Neo Wireless, LLC v. Ford Motor Co., No. 2-22-cv-11402 (E.D. Mich.);



- 7. Neo Wireless, LLC v. Tesla Inc., No. 2-22-cv-11408 (E.D. Mich.);
- 8. Neo Wireless, LLC v. General Motors Co. et al., No. 2-22-cv-11407 (E.D. Mich.);
- 9. Neo Wireless LLC v. Toyota Motor North America, Inc. et al., No. 2-22-cv-11406 (E.D. Mich.);
- 10.Neo Wireless, LLC v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc. et al., No. 2-22-cv-11404 (E.D. Mich.);
- 11.Neo Wireless, LLC v. Nissan North America Inc et al., No. 2-22-cv-11405 (E.D. Mich.);
- 12.Neo Wireless, LLC v. Mercedes-Benz USA, LLC, No. 2-22-cv-11769 (E.D. Mich.);
- 13. Neo Wireless v. FCA US LLC, No. 2-22-cv-11770 (E.D. Mich.);

Former Proceedings:

- 14. Neo Wireless, LLC v. Ford Motor Co., No. 4-22-cv-00210 (W.D. Mo.) (terminated June 23, 2022, Dkt. 19);
- 15. Neo Wireless, LLC v. American Honda Motor Co., Inc. et al., No. 2-22-cv-01824 (S.D. Ohio) (terminated June 23, 2022, Dkt. 22);
- 16. Neo Wireless, LLC v. Nissan North America Inc. et al., No. 3-22-cv-00220 (M.D. Tenn.) (terminated June 29, 2022, Dkt. 24);



- 17. *Neo Wireless, LLC v. Telsa, Inc.*, No. 2-22-cv-00095 (E.D. Tex.) (terminated June 28, 2022, Dkt. 21);
- 18. Neo Wireless, LLC v. General Motors Co. et al., No. 2-22-cv-00094 (E.D. Tex.) (terminated June 28, 2022, Dkt. 25);
- 19. Neo Wireless, LLC v. Toyota Motor North America, Inc. et al., No. 2-22-cv-00093 (E.D. Tex.) (terminated June 28, 2022, Dkt. 38);
- 20. Neo Wireless, LLC v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc. et al., No. 1-22-cv-00076 (E.D. Tenn.) (terminated June 14, 2022 Dkt. 18);
- 21. Neo Wireless, LLC v FCA US LLC, No. 3-22-cv-01252 (N.D. Ohio) (terminated Aug. 1, 2022, Dkt. 7);
- 22. Neo Wireless, LLC v. Mercedes-Benz USA, LLC, No. 3-22-cv-00780 (M.D. Fla.) (terminated Aug. 1, 2022, Dkt. 9);

3. <u>Lead and Back-Up Counsel</u>

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner identifies the following:

Kenneth J. Weatherwax, Lead Counsel USPTO Reg. No. 54,528 LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP 1016 Pico Boulevard, Santa Monica, CA 90405 Telephone: (310) 307-4503

Facsimile: (310) 307-4509

Email: weatherwax@lowensteinweatherwax.com

Parham Hendifar, Back-Up Counsel USPTO Reg. No. 71,470 LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP 1016 Pico Boulevard, Santa Monica, CA 90405



Telephone: (310) 307-4500 Facsimile: (310) 307-4509

Email: hendifar@lowensteinweatherwax.com

Hamad M. Hamad, Back-Up Counsel USPTO Reg. No. 64,641 CALDWELL, CASSADY, & CURRY P.C. 2121 N. Pearl St., Ste 1200, Dallas, TX 75201

Telephone: (214) 888-4848 Facsimile: (214) 888-4849

Email: hhamad@caldwellcc.com

4. Service Information

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), Patent Owner identifies the following:

Kenneth J. Weatherwax, Lead Counsel LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP 1016 Pico Boulevard, Santa Monica, CA 90405 Email: weatherwax@lowensteinweatherwax.com

Email: NeoWireless_IPRs@lowensteinweatherwax.com

Patent Owner consents to electronic service by Petitioner in this matter at the email addresses identified immediately above.

Respectfully submitted,

____/ Kenneth J. Weatherwax /____ Kenneth J. Weatherwax, Reg. No. 54,528 LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP

Date: June 9, 2023



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

